## RICHLAND PARISH ASSESSOR'S LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that I have completed the listings of all property in the Parish of Richland and have estimated the values thereon, and that said listing will be exposed in the Richland Parish Assessor's Office during office hours 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. at the Richland Parish Courthouse for public inspection and correction for a period of 15 days, beginning August 15, 2024 Any taxpayer desiring to examine his assessment is required to call the Assessor's Office during said 15 day period. "PLEASE NOTE: You must submit all information concerning the value of your property to your assessor before the deadline for filing an appeal with the Board of Review. The failure to submit such information may prevent you from relying on that information should you protest your value."

Emmett "Lee" Brown III, CLA

Assessor, Richland Parish

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance, Please contact Lee Brown at (318)728-4491, describing the assistance that is necessary.

------

-

Run in legal – 2 times 07/25/2024, 08/01/2023

Send our office proof of publication

Richland Parish Assessor's Office 708 Julia st. rm 115 Rayville, LA 71269